

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to
Original House Bill No. 457 by Representative Marcelle

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, at the end of line 3, change "definitions;" to "definition;"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 10, after "educational" and before "materials" insert "training or religious"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, at the end of the line 11, delete the period "." and delete lines 12 through 15 in
their entirety and insert the following:

"unless the governing authority of the penal or correctional institution, or his
designee, determines any of the following:

(1) Access to the educational training or religious materials presents a
security risk.

(2) Access to the educational training or religious materials is not feasible
due to the nature of the program, training, or materials.

(3) Circumstances exist pertaining to the reason for the prisoner's placement
in solitary confinement that are incongruous with access to the educational training
or religious materials."

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, line 16, after the comma "," delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 17
and 18 in their entirety and insert "educational training" means any program offered at that
penal or"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 1, line 19, after "to" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line 20
delete "certification."

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, delete lines 3 through 8 in their entirety and insert a period "."